502226908 02/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Juergen Gegner	11/21/2012
Wolfgang Nierlich	11/21/2012
Armin Olschewski	11/26/2012
Kenred Stadler	11/20/2012
Arno Stubenrauch	11/19/2012
Markus Volkmuth	11/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aktiebolaget SKF
Street Address:	415 50
City:	Goteborg
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	41550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13677860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

267-436-6959 Phone:

bryan.peckjian@skf.com Email: Correspondent Name: Bryan Peckjian SKF USA Inc.

Address Line 1: 890 Forty Foot Road

Address Line 2: PO Box 352

Lansdale, PENNSYLVANIA 19446 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2012P00094US

PATENT

REEL: 029790 FRAME: 0556

Total Attachments: 12 source=2010P00094USAssignmentGegnerNierlich#page1.tif source=2010P00094USAssignmentGegnerNierlich#page2.tif source=2010P00094USAssignmentGegnerNierlich#page3.tif source=2010P00094USAssignmentOlschewski#page1.tif source=2010P00094USAssignmentOlschewski#page2.tif source=2010P00094USAssignmentOlschewski#page3.tif source=2010P00094USAssignmentStadler#page3.tif source=2010P00094USAssignmentStadler#page1.tif source=2010P00094USAssignmentStadler#page2.tif source=2010P00094USAssignmentStadler#page3.tif source=2010P00094USAssignmentStubenrachVolkmuth#page1.tif source=2010P00094USAssignmentStubenrachVolkmuth#page2.tif source=2010P00094USAssignmentStubenrachVolkmuth#page3.tif

Pursuant to our obligation to AKTIEBOLAGET SKF (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at:

415 50 GÖTEBORG Sweden

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Juergen GEGNER Irririnnig 15 B 91301 Forchheim Germany

Wolfgang NIERLICH Zeppelinstraße 16 97424 Schweinfurt Germany

Armin OLSCHEWSKI Stößelstrasse 8 97422 Schweinfurt Germany

Kenred STADLER Burggasse 3 97424 Schweinfurt Germany

Arno STUBENRAUCH Am Reichetlein 19 97491 Aldhausen Germany

Markus VOLKMUTH Untere Gasse 22 97440 Werneck-Zeuzleben Germany

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

1) in and to an invention entitled "ROLLING ELEMENT BEARING AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME" (Atty. File No. 2012P00094US), for which we filed United States Patent

(2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of our application after execution of this Assignment. And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

20 12 - 11 - 2 1 Date	Juergehr GEGNER
<u> 2012 - 11 - 21</u> Date	₩offgang NIERLICH
Date	Armin OLSCHEWSKI

Date	Kenred STADLER
Date	Arno STUBENRAUCH
Date	Markus VOLKMUTH

Pursuant to our obligation to AKTIEBOLAGET SKF (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at:

415 50 GÖTEBORG Sweden

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Juergen GEGNER Irririnnig 15 B 91301 Forchheim Germany

Wolfgang NIERLICH Zeppelinstraße 16 97424 Schweinfurt Germany

Armin OLSCHEWSKI Stößelstrasse 8 97422 Schweinfurt Germany

Kenred STADLER Burggasse 3 97424 Schweinfurt Germany

Arno STUBENRAUCH Am Reichetlein 19 97491 Aidhausen Germany

Markus VOLKMUTH Untere Gasse 22 97440 Werneck-Zeuzleben Germany

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

1) in and to an invention entitled "ROLLING ELEMENT BEARING AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME" (Atty. File No. 2012P00094US), for which we filed United States Patent

(2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of our application after execution of this Assignment. And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Date	Juergen GEGNER
21/12/12	M. Nica Coda
Date	Wolfgang NIERLICH
26/11/12	An Oleube-
Date	Armin OLSCHEWSKI

Date	Kenred STADLER	
Date	Arno STUBENRAUCH	
Date	Markus VOI KMUTH	

Pursuant to our obligation to AKTIEBOLAGET SKF (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at:

415 50 GÖTEBORG Sweden

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Juergen GEGNER Irrlrinnig 15 B 91301 Forchheim Germany

Wolfgang NIERLICH Zeppelinstraße 16 97424 Schweinfurt Germany

Armin OLSCHEWSKI Stößelstrasse 8 97422 Schweinfurt Germany

Kenred STADLER Burggasse 3 97424 Schweinfurt Germany

Arno STUBENRAUCH Am Reichetlein 19 97491 Aidhausen Germany

Markus VOLKMUTH Untere Gasse 22 97440 Werneck-Zeuzleben Germany

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

1) in and to an invention entitled "ROLLING ELEMENT BEARING AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME" (Atty. File No. 2012P00094US), for which we filed United States Patent.

(2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of our application after execution of this Assignment. And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Date	Juergen GEGNER
Date	Wolfgang NIERLICH
Date	Armin OLSCHEWSKI

20.11.2012	4. Statte
Date	Kenred STADLER
Date	Arno STUBENRAUCH
Date	Markus VOLKMUTH

Pursuant to our obligation to AKTIEBOLAGET SKF (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at:

415 50 GÖTEBORG Sweden

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Juergen GEGNER Irrlrinnig 15 B 91301 Forchheim Germany

Wolfgang NIERLICH Zeppelinstraße 16 97424 Schweinfurt Germany

Armin OLSCHEWSKI Stößelstrasse 8 97422 Schweinfurt Germany

Kenred STADLER Burggasse 3 97424 Schweinfurt Germany

Arno STUBENRAUCH Am Reichetlein 19 97491 Aidhausen Germany

Markus VOLKMUTH Untere Gasse 22 97440 Werneck-Zeuzleben Germany

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

1) in and to an invention entitled "ROLLING ELEMENT BEARING AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME" (Atty. File No. 2012P00094US), for which we filed United States Patent

(2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of our application after execution of this Assignment. And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Date	Juergen GEGNER
Date	Wolfgang NIERLICH
Date	Armin OLSCHEWSKI

Date	Kenred STADLER
19, Nov. 2012 Date	Arno STUBENRAUCH
19. Nov 2012	MJS WILL Markus VOI KMUTH